TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceridian Corporation		04/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PayAmerica LLC	
Street Address:	10139 Royalton Road	
Internal Address:	Suite K	
City:	North Royalton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1605895	PAYAMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)582-5194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-598-6007 Phone:

Email: dean.asimes@norwoodgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PayAmerica LLC Address Line 1: 10139 Royalton Rd

Address Line 2: Suite K

Address Line 4: North Royalton, OHIO 44133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis P. Manning
Signature:	/Francis P. Manning/
Date:	03/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0735

900102708

Total Attachments: 2 source=Exhibit J - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ceridian Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425, is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark Reg. No. Date of Registration

PAYAMERICA 1,605,895 July 10, 1990

WHEREAS, Pyramis, L.L.C., an Ohio Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 13550 Falling Water Road, Suite 202, Strongville, OH 44136, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ceridian Corporation hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Pyramis, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in all countries in and to said trademark and registration, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ceridian Corporation has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the twenty third day of April, 2007.

CERIDIAN CORPORATION

By [Name]

[Title]

of Minnesota

State of Minnesota)
County of Hennepin)

Before me personally appeared Arty the aforementioned officer of Ceridian Corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the said Ceridian Corporation on this 20 day of April, 2007.

Notary Public

Sandra L. Christensen
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pyramis, L.L.C., an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 13550 Falling Water Road, Suite 202, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, is the owner of the following trademark:

TrademarkReg. No.Date of RegistrationPAYAMERICA1,605,895July 10, 1990

WHEREAS, PayAmerica, LLC, and Ohio limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 13550 Falling Water Road, Suite 200, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pyramis, L.L.C. hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto PayAmerica, LLC, all right, title and interest in all countries in and to said trademark and registration, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized bys said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pyramis, L.L.C. has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the twenty third day of April, 2007.

Pyramis, L.L.C.

Dean Asimes
Managing Member

State of Ohio

County of Cuyahoga)

Before me personally appeared, Dean Asimes, the aforementioned member of Pyramis, L.L.C. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of said Pyramis, L.L.C. on this 23rd day of April, 2007

RIAL SE

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

SHANNON M. CIANCIOLA
Attorney At Law
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Has
No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Hauf Clanciola John Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0738